

Item no 5.8

QUESTION NO 8

By Councillor McLellan for answer by the Leader of the Council at a meeting of the Council on 25 October 2018

Question (1) If the First Minister has agreed to his request of October 4 that the Scottish Government's national consultation with the Scottish tourism industry on the Transient Visitor Levy will be completed by the end of December?

Answer (1)

Question (2) If not, what indication of a timescale for the completion of the national consultation has he received?

Answer (2)